Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence
Statewide Statistics

FISCAL YEAR REPORT July 2013 - June 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 61,229

First time: 38,042 Telephone: 21477
Repeat: 15,165 Face to face: 33,752
Follow up: 8,022
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children  Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 989 19,811 1,097 23,762 2,086 43,573

Shelter Services 28 658 28 728 56 1,386

SafeHomes 16 399 10 399 26 798

Emergency Motel 81 160 55 119 136 279

Carry Over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transitional Housing 30 1,317 44 1,926 74 3,243

TOTAL 1,144 22,345 1,234 26,934 2,378 49,279

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 38,042
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 30 21 Carson 1,347
1317 348 53 Churchill 287
18-29 6,439 508 Clark 25,349
30-44 12,100 950 Douglas 175
45-64 3,391 752 Elko 191
65+ 825 167 Esmeralda 1
Unknown 12,431 27 Eureka 4
TOTAL: 35,564 2,478 Humboldt 45
Lander 11
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 176
Mineral 16
Caucasian 11,924 Nye 125
African American 3,288 Pershing 19
Hispanic 8,249 Storey 13
Native American 425 Washoe 9,674
Asian/Pacific Islander 825 White Pine 8
Unknown 12,756 Unknown 421
Mixed 575 Out of state 180
TOTAL: 38,042 TOTAL: 38,042

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.



CHILDREN: 22,464

0-2 4,121

3-5 4,548

6-12 8,577

13-18 4,690

Unknown 528

TOTAL: 22,464
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

Employed Full Time

Employed Part Time

Unemployed

Disabled

Retired

Unknown

Student

TOTAL:

Number of TPO's Prepared

7,037
1,686
11,938
2,019
489
14,043
830

38,042

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining (

Legal Counsel
Law Enforcement
Medical
Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing
Daycare

7,660
15,645
7,623
9,715
884
5,441
353
1,077
8,362
4,519
5414
1,216

PREGNANT: 451
LAW ENFORCEMENT:
Contacted 12,849 Arrest 6,530
Not Contacted 4,615 Not Arrest 5,768
Unknown 20,578 Pending 551
TOTAL: 38,042 TOTAL: 12,849
12,402
489
5,210
18,359
1,308
263
525
38,556
Food 1,707
Transportation 1,657
Employment/Training 6,425
Child Protective Services (CPS) 1,479
Parenting Programs (Classes) 1,749
Clergy 190
School 1,375
Court 3,359
Victim Compensation 2,609
Other (Specify): 13,775
0
0
Other Social Service Organization 9,826
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS 128,573



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: 899 Telephone: 1,019
Number of repeats: 10,205 Face to face: 10,557
Following up: 472 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 1,193
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 2,910
Any Other services

TOTAL: 4,103

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services 1,271
2. Police/Law Enforcement 5,844
3. Other D.V. Program 1,272
4, DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.) 1,420
5. Homeless Organization 120
6. Unknown 2,381
7. Self/Friend 24,249
8. Welfare 437
9. Other Social Services Agency 824
10. Medical 224
Total 38,042

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:  118,105.0

Hotline 46,111.6 Other 31,778.9
Shelter 10,875.0 Response Team 17,689.8
Board and Committee 2,922.3 TOTAL HOURS: 118,105.0
Office 8,727.6

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING:  2,891.8




