# Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

## FISCAL YEAR REPORT July 2013 - June 2014

	TOTAL	NUMBER (	OF CONTACTS:	61,229
--	-------	----------	--------------	--------

 First time:
 38,042
 Telephone:
 27,477

 Repeat:
 15,165
 Face to face:
 33,752

 Follow up:
 8,022

#### **BEDNIGHTS:**

	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Children	Bednights	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	989	19,811	1,097	23,762	2,086	43,573
Shelter Services	28	658	28	728	56	1,386
SafeHomes	16	399	10	399	26	798
Emergency Motel	81	160	55	119	136	279
Carry Over	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transitional Housing	30	1,317	44	1,926	74	3,243
TOTAL	1,144	22,345	1,234	26,934	2,378	49,279

#### TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 38,042

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Location</u>
00-12	30	21	<b>Carson</b> 1,347
13-17	348	53	Churchill 287
18-29	6,439	508	<b>Clark</b> 25,349
30-44	12,100	950	<b>Douglas</b> 175
45-64	3,391	752	<b>Elko</b> 191
65+	825	167	Esmeralda 1
Unknown	12,431	27	Eureka 4
TOTAL:	35,564	2,478	Humboldt 45
			Lander 11
			Lincoln 0
RACE:			<b>Lyon</b> 176
			Mineral 16
Caucasian		11,924	<b>Nye</b> 125
African American		3,288	Pershing 19
Hispanic		8,249	Storey 13
Native American		425	<b>Washoe</b> 9,674
Asian/Pacific Islander	,	825	White Pine 8
Unknown		12,756	Unknown 421
Mixed		575	<b>Out of state</b> 180
TOTAL:		38,042	TOTAL: 38,042

<sup>\*</sup> These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

CHILDREN:	22,464	PREGNANT: 451
0-2	4,121	
3-5	4,548	
6-12	8,577	
13-18	4,690	
Unknown	528	
TOTAL:	22,464	

## EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

## LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Early ME UTO	7.007	<b>0</b> ( ( ]	40.040	A	0.500
Employed Full Time	7,037	Contacted	12,849	Arrest	6,530
Employed Part Time	1,686	Not Contacted	4,615	Not Arrest	5,768
Unemployed	11,938	Unknown	20,578	Pending	551
Disabled	2,019	TOTAL:	38,042	TOTAL:	12,849
Retired	489				
Unknown	14,043				
Student	830				
TOTAL:	38,042				

Number of TPO's Prepared	12,402
Number of Police Reports Prepared	489
Number of Court Appointment	5,210
Number of Individual Counseling Session	18,359
Number of Victims Support Group Held	1,308
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	263
Number of Children Groups	525
TOTAL:	38,556

# NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C	7,660	Food	1,707
Legal Counsel	15,645	Transportation	1,657
Law Enforcement	7,623	Employment/Training	6,425
Medical	9,715	Child Protective Services (CPS)	1,479
Counseling		Parenting Programs (Classes)	1,749
A. Individual	16,513	Clergy	190
B. Marriage/Family	884	School	1,375
C. Support Group	5,441	Court	3,359
D. Sexual Assault	353	Victim Compensation	2,609
E. Substance Abuse	1,077	Other (Specify):	13,775
Domestic Violence Shelter	8,362		0
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	4,519		0
Housing	5,414	Other Social Service Organization	9,826
Daycare	1,216	TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	128,573

Number first time:	899	Telephone:	1,019
Number of repeats:	10,205	Face to face:	10,557
Following up:	472	Unknown:	0
Number of Batterers Intervent Number of Perpetrators serve	•		1,193 2,910
Any Other services TOTAL:			4,103

#### **SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:**

1. City Attorney/Court Services	1,271
2. Police/Law Enforcement	5,844
3. Other D.V. Program	1,272
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.)	1,420
5. Homeless Organization	120
6. Unknown	2,381
7. Self/Friend	24,249
8. Welfare	437
9. Other Social Services Agency	824
10. Medical	224
Total	38,042

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 118,105.0

Hotline	46,111.6	Other	31,778.9
Shelter	10,875.0	Response Team	17,689.8
Board and Committee	2,922.3	TOTAL HOURS:	118,105.0
Office	8,727.6		

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 2,891.8